DEKRA Certification B.V.
j q
B.T.M. Holtus K Xu
Managing Director Certification Manager
© Integral publication of this certificate is allowed
ACCREDITED BY THE
DUTCH ACCREDITATION
COUNCIL

(Hz)
Constant
current
(mA)
Normal
working
voltage
(VDC)
No load
working
voltage
(VDC)
Max.
Power
(W)
1 LS-3-150 SI 220-240 0,07 50/60 150 4-12 24 1,8 50 75
2 LS-3-200 SI 220-240 0,07 50/60 200 4-12 24 2,4 50 75
3 LS-3-250 SI 220-240 0,07 50/60 250 4-12 24 3 50 75
4 LS-3-300 SI 220-240 0,07 50/60 300 2,5-12 24 3,6 50 75
5 LS-3-350 SI 220-240 0,07 50/60 350 2,5-12 24 4,2 50 75
6 LS-3-400 SI 220-240 0,07 50/60 400 2,5-8 16 3,2 50 75
7 LS-3-450 SI 220-240 0,07 50/60 450 2,5-8 16 3,6 50 75
8 LS-3-500 SI 220-240 0,07 50/60 500 2,5-8 16 4 50 75
9 LS-3-550 SI 220-240 0,07 50/60 550 2,5-6 16 3,3 50 75
10 LS-3-600 SI 220-240 0,07 50/60 600 2,5-6 16 3,6 50 75
11 LS-3-650 SI 220-240 0,07 50/60 650 2,5-4,5 10 2,9 50 75
12 LS-3-700 SI 220-240 0,07 50/60 700 2,5-4,5 10 3,2 50 75
13 LS-6-120 SI 220-240 0,11 50/60 120 8,5-40 59 4,8 50 80
14 LS-6-150 SI 220-240 0,11 50/60 150 8,5-40 59 6 50 80
15 LS-6-200 SI 220-240 0,11 50/60 200 7,5-30 45 6 50 80
16 LS-6-250 SI 220-240 0,11 50/60 250 5-24 35 6 50 80
17 LS-6-300 SI 220-240 0,11 50/60 300 5-20 34 6 50 80
18 LS-6-350 SI 220-240 0,11 50/60 350 5-18 25 6,3 50 80
19 LS-6-400 SI 220-240 0,11 50/60 400 5-15 25 6 50 80
20 LS-6-450 SI 220-240 0,11 50/60 450 5-13,5 24 6,1 50 80
21 LS-6-500 SI 220-240 0,11 50/60 500 2,8-12 23 6 50 80
22 LS-6-550 SI 220-240 0,11 50/60 550 2,8-11 22 6,1 50 80
23 LS-6-600 SI 220-240 0,11 50/60 600 2,5-10 25 6 50 80
24 LS-6-650 SI 220-240 0,11 50/60 650 2,5-9,5 25 6,2 50 80
25 LS-6-700 SI 220-240 0,11 50/60 700 2,5-9 25 6,3 50 80
Input Output
No. Model number
ta
(℃)

(Hz)
Constant
current
(mA)
Normal
working
voltage
(VDC)
No load
working
voltage
(VDC)
Max.
Prated
(W)
1 LS-8-120 SI1 220-240 0.08 50/60 120 30-42 50 5.1 45℃ 75℃
2 LS-8-150 SI1 220-240 0.09 50/60 150 30-42 50 6.3 45℃ 75℃
3 LS-8-180 SI1 220-240 0.11 50/60 180 30-42 50 7.6 45℃ 75℃
4 LS-8-200 SI1 220-240 0.12 50/60 200 30-42 50 8.4 45℃ 75℃
5 LS-8-250 SI1 220-240 0.1 50/60 250 16-26 35 6.5 45℃ 75℃
6 LS-8-300 SI1 220-240 0.1 50/60 300 14-24 34 7.2 45℃ 75℃
7 LS-8-350 SI1 220-240 0.12 50/60 350 14-24 34 8.4 45℃ 75℃
8 LS-8-400 SI1 220-240 0.12 50/60 400 10-20 28 8 45℃ 75℃
9 LS-8-450 SI1 220-240 0.12 50/60 450 10-18 28 8.1 45℃ 75℃
10 LS-8-500 SI1 220-240 0.12 50/60 500 8-16 25 8 45℃ 75℃
11 LS-8-700 SI1 220-240 0.13 50/60 700 7-12 22 8.4 45℃ 75℃
12 LS-12-250 SI3 220-240 0.15 50/60 250 30-42 50 10.5 45℃ 75℃
13 LS-12-300 SI3 220-240 0.18 50/60 300 30-42 50 12.6 45℃ 75℃
14 LS-12-350 SI3 220-240 0.2 50/60 350 30-40 50 14 45℃ 75℃
15 LS-12-400 SI3 220-240 0.18 50/60 400 20-30 40 12 45℃ 75℃
16 LS-12-450 SI3 220-240 0.18 50/60 450 16-26 35 11.7 45℃ 75℃
17 LS-12-500 SI3 220-240 0.19 50/60 500 16-26 35 13 45℃ 75℃
18 LS-8-120 SI1-1 220-240 0.08 50/60 120 30-42 50 5.1 45℃ 75℃
19 LS-8-150 SI1-1 220-240 0.09 50/60 150 30-42 50 6.3 45℃ 75℃
20 LS-8-180 SI1-1 220-240 0.11 50/60 180 30-42 50 7.6 45℃ 75℃
21 LS-8-200 SI1-1 220-240 0.12 50/60 200 30-42 50 8.4 45℃ 75℃

(Hz)
Constant
current
(mA)
Normal
working
voltage
(VDC)
No load
working
voltage
(VDC)
Max.
Power
(W)
1 LS-20-300 LI1 220-240 0,16 50/60 300 30-50 60 15 45 80
2 LS-20-350 LI1 220-240 0,16 50/60 350 30-50 60 17,5 45 80
3 LS-20-400 LI1 220-240 0,16 50/60 400 30-50 60 20 45 80
4 LS-20-450 LI1 220-240 0,16 50/60 450 28-46,5 57 21 45 80
5 LS-20-500 LI1 220-240 0,16 50/60 500 25-42 50 21 45 80
6 LS-20-550 LI1 220-240 0,16 50/60 550 23-38 50 21 45 80
7 LS-20-600 LI1 220-240 0,16 50/60 600 21-35 45 21 45 80
8 LS-20-650 LI1 220-240 0,16 50/60 650 19,5-32 42 21 45 80
9 LS-20-700 LI1 220-240 0,16 50/60 700 18-30 40 21 45 80
No. Model number
Input Output
ta
(°C)

(Hz)
Constant
current
(mA)
Normal
working
voltage
(VDC)
No load
working
voltage
(VDC)
Max.
Power
(W)
1 LS-21-300 SI1 220-240 0,3 50/60 300 42-70 80 21 45℃ 80℃
2 LS-21-350 SI1 220-240 0,3 50/60 350 36-60 70 21 45℃ 80℃
3 LS-21-400 SI1 220-240 0,3 50/60 400 30-50 60 20 45℃ 80℃
4 LS-21-450 SI1 220-240 0,3 50/60 450 28-46,5 57 21 45℃ 80℃
5 LS-21-500 SI1 220-240 0,3 50/60 500 25-42 50 21 45℃ 80℃
6 LS-21-550 SI1 220-240 0,3 50/60 550 23-38 50 21 45℃ 80℃
7 LS-21-600 SI1 220-240 0,3 50/60 600 21-35 45 21 45℃ 80℃
8 LS-21-650 SI1 220-240 0,3 50/60 650 19,5-32 42 21 45℃ 80℃
9 LS-21-700 SI1 220-240 0,3 50/60 700 18-30 40 21 45℃ 80℃
Input Output
No. Model number ta tc
ANNEX TO ENEC CERTIFICATE 35-113360 page 8 of 15
DEKRA Certification B.V.   Meander 1051, 6825 MJ  Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185,  6802 ED  Arnhem, The Netherlands
T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-certification.com  Company registration  09085396
Series 5: LS-40-cccc LI3
Note: PF>0,95 was measured at full load for each model.
1 LS-40-350 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 350 69-112 120 39.2 45 85
2 LS-40-400 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 400 60-100 110 40 45 85
3 LS-40-450 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 450 54-90 100 40.5 45 85
4 LS-40-500 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 500 48-80 90 40 45 85
5 LS-40-550 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 550 43.5-73 83 40.2 45 85
6 LS-40-600 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 600 40-67 77 40.2 45 85
7 LS-40-650 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 650 37-62 72 40.3 45 85
8 LS-40-700 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 700 34.5-57.5 67 40.3 45 85
9 LS-40-750 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 750 32-53.5 63 40.1 45 85
10 LS-40-800 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 800 30-50 60 40 45 85
11 LS-40-850 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 850 28-47 57 40 45 85
12 LS-40-900 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 900 26.5-44.5 54 40.1 45 85
13 LS-40-950 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 950 25.5-42.5 52 40.4 45 85
14 LS-40-1000 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 1000 24-40 50 40 45 85
15 LS-40-1050 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 1050 23-40 50 42 45 85
16 LS-40-1100 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 1100 21.5-36.5 46 40.2 45 85
17 LS-40-1150 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 1150 21-35 45 40.3 45 85
18 LS-40-1200 LI3 220-240 0.32 50/60 1200 20-33.5 43 40.2 45 85
No load
working
voltage
(VDC)

Constant
current
(mA)
Normal
working
voltage
(VDC)
No load
working
voltage
(VDC)
Max.
Power
(W)
ta tc
1 LS-30-300 RI 220-240 0.24 50/60 300 67-100 115 30 45℃ 85℃
2 LS-30-350 RI 220-240 0.24 50/60 350 51.5-86 96 30.1 45℃ 85℃
3 LS-30-400 RI 220-240 0.24 50/60 400 45-75 85 30 45℃ 85℃
4 LS-30-450 RI 220-240 0.24 50/60 450 40-67 77 30.2 45℃ 85℃
5 LS-30-500 RI 220-240 0.24 50/60 500 36-60 70 30 45℃ 85℃
6 LS-30-550 RI 220-240 0.24 50/60 550 32-54 64 29.7 45℃ 85℃
7 LS-30-600 RI 220-240 0.24 50/60 600 30-50 60 30 45℃ 85℃
8 LS-30-650 RI 220-240 0.24 50/60 650 27.5-46 56 29.9 45℃ 85℃
9 LS-30-700 RI 220-240 0.24 50/60 700 25-43 50 30.1 45℃ 85℃
10 LS-30-750 RI 220-240 0.24 50/60 750 24-40 50 30 45℃ 85℃
11 LS-30-800 RI 220-240 0.24 50/60 800 22.5-38 48 30.4 45℃ 85℃
12 LS-30-850 RI 220-240 0.24 50/60 850 21-35 45 29.8 45℃ 85℃
13 LS-30-900 RI 220-240 0.24 50/60 900 19.5-34 43 30.6 45℃ 85℃
Input Output
No. Model number
ANNEX TO ENEC CERTIFICATE 35-113360 page 10 of 15
DEKRA Certification B.V.   Meander 1051, 6825 MJ  Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185,  6802 ED  Arnhem, The Netherlands

Constant
current
(mA)
Normal
working
voltage
(VDC)
No load
working
voltage
(VDC)
Max.
Power
(W)
1 LS-12-250 LI1 220-240 0.09 50/60 250 24-42 50 10.5 45℃ 75℃
2 LS-12-280 LI1 220-240 0.09 50/60 280 24-42 50 11.8 45℃ 75℃
3 LS-12-290 LI1 220-240 0.09 50/60 290 24-42 50 12,2 45℃ 75℃
4 LS-12-300 LI1 220-240 0.09 50/60 300 24-42 50 12.6 45℃ 75℃
5 LS-12-350 LI1 220-240 0.09 50/60 350 18-35 45 12.3 45℃ 75℃
6 LS-12-400 LI1 220-240 0.09 50/60 400 18-30 40 12 45℃ 75℃
7 LS-12-450 LI1 220-240 0.09 50/60 450 13-27 37 12.2 45℃ 75℃

(Hz)
Constant
current
(mA)
Normal
working
voltage
(VDC)
No load
working
voltage
(VDC)
Max.
Power
(W)
1 LS-16-300 LI1 220-240 0.12 50/60 300 20-46 56 13.8 45℃ 80℃
2 LS-16-350 LI1 220-240 0.12 50/60 350 20-46 56 16.1 45℃ 80℃
3 LS-16-390 LI1 220-240 0.12 50/60 390 24-42 50 16.4 45℃ 80℃
4 LS-16-400 LI1 220-240 0.12 50/60 400 24-42 50 16.8 45℃ 80℃
5 LS-16-450 LI1 220-240 0.12 50/60 450 21.5-36 46 16.2 45℃ 80℃
6 LS-16-500 LI1 220-240 0.12 50/60 500 19-32 42 16 45℃ 80℃
7 LS-16-550 LI1 220-240 0.12 50/60 550 18-30 40 16.5 45℃ 80℃
8 LS-16-600 LI1 220-240 0.12 50/60 600 16-27 37 16.2 45℃ 80℃
9 LS-16-650 LI1 220-240 0.12 50/60 650 15-25 35 16.3 45℃ 80℃
10 LS-16-700 LI1 220-240 0.12 50/60 700 14-23 33 16.1 45℃ 80℃
Input Output
No. Model number ta tc
ANNEX TO ENEC CERTIFICATE 35-113360 page 13 of 15
DEKRA Certification B.V.   Meander 1051, 6825 MJ  Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185,  6802 ED  Arnhem, The Netherlands

working
(VAC) (A) (Hz)
current
(mA)
voltage
(VDC)
voltage
(VDC)
1 LS-30-300 LI3 220-240 0.24 50/60 300 67-100 115 30 45°C 85°C
2 LS-30-350 LI3 220-240 0.24 50/60 350 51.5-86 96 30.1 45°C 85°C
3 LS-30-400 LI3 220-240 0.24 50/60 400 45-75 85 30 45°C 85°C
4 LS-30-450 LI3 220-240 0.24 50/60 450 40-67 77 30.2 45°C 85°C
5 LS-30-500 LI3 220-240 0.24 50/60 500 36-60 70 30 45°C 85°C
6 LS-30-550 LI3 220-240 0.24 50/60 550 30-54 63 29.7 45°C 85°C
7 LS-30-600 LI3 220-240 0.24 50/60 600 30-50 60 30 45°C 85°C
8 LS-30-630 LI3 220-240 0.24 50/60 630 27.5-46 56 29 45°C 85°C
9 LS-30-650 LI3 220-240 0.24 50/60 650 27.5-46 56 29.9 45°C 85°C
10 LS-30-700 LI3 220-240 0.24 50/60 700 25-43 53 30.1 45°C 85°C
11 LS-30-750 LI3 220-240 0.24 50/60 750 25-42 50 31.5 45°C 85°C
12 LS-30-800 LI3 220-240 0.24 50/60 800 22.5-38 48 30.4 45°C 85°C

Normal
working
voltage
(VDC)
No load
working
voltage
(VDC)
Max.
Power
(W)
1 LS-40-500 LI2 220-240 0.27 50/60 500 48-80 90 40 45℃ 85℃
2 LS-40-550 LI2 220-240 0.16 50/60 550 30-42 50 23.1 45℃ 85℃
3 LS-40-600 LI2 220-240 0.17 50/60 600 30-42 50 25.2 45℃ 85℃
4 LS-40-600 LI2-YX 220-240 0.29 50/60 600 43-67 77 40.2 45℃ 85℃
5 LS-40-630 LI2 220-240 0.18 50/60 630 30-42 50 26.5 45℃ 85℃
6 LS-40-650 LI2 220-240 0.19 50/60 650 30-42 50 27.3 45℃ 85℃
7 LS-40-700 LI2 220-240 0.2 50/60 700 30-42 50 29.4 45℃ 85℃
8 LS-40-700 LI2-YM 220-240 0.29 50/60 700 43-57.5 67 40.3 45℃ 85℃
9 LS-40-750 LI2 220-240 0.22 50/60 750 30-42 50 31.5 45℃ 85℃